

Order No.137.  
Dt.16.09.2022.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of 04 accused persons, 03 are present by filing hazirah and one is absent by submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

The prayer u/sec.317 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution on call. No witness is present.

Upon perusal of the record it appears that prosecution is unable to produce witness in this case since 26.11.2018.

In such view of the matter and also considering the earlier orders passed in this case, Ld. PP in-charge is strictly directed to ensure production of witnesses before this Court on the next date fixed i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

To 22.12.22 for appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.