

S. T. 01(05)2009

Order No.139.

Dt.13.03.23.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

All the 04 accused persons are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Received a report from Narkeldanga P.S stating inter alia that the IO of the instant case has retired from service and as such the order of this Court dated 22.12.22 could not be communicated to him.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution on call. No witness is present.

There is a resolution of the local Bar Association for non passing any adverse order as such case is adjourned.

Prosecution is hereby directed to ensure production of witnesses on the next date fixed.

Fixing 12.06.23 for appearance and further evidence.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah