

ST 01(05)2009

Order No.145, dated 09.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

All the 04 accused persons are present filing hazirah.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

No witness is present.

From the record it appears that vide Order dated 06.12.23, IO was directed to make all endeavours to produce remaining witnesses. However, till date no witness has been produced.

IO is hereby directed to comply the said order on the next date fixed id appear before this Court for providing necessary clarification as to why witnesses could not be produce.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO, SI Nikhil Kumar Bhattacharjee (Narkeldanga P.S Case no.95, dated 03.05.08 and charge sheet no.174/08, dated 02.12.08) for information and necessary action.

To 03.10.24 for appearance and further evidence.

D/C:

Sd/-.

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

Sd/-.

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah